
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X335 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  8 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3481 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6683
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SW PARKLAND DRIVE TO 
HARRISON AVE - RAMP METERS
23X335

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/03/2023
09:20

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 8.83 % -100.00 %

595,319.00 48,319.00 0.00547,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 46.74 % -100.00 %

27,000.00 8,600.00 0.0018,400.00
3 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,400.00 0.001,400.00

25.0000
4 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

1075.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

26,875.00 5,375.00 0.00
20.0000

21,500.00

250.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

8.0000 L.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,600.00 0.00
50.0000
400.00

2,000.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 300.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,500.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

3.0000
7 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

1805.0000 L.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

5,415.00 3,610.00 0.00
1.0000

1,805.00

3.0000
8 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

8695.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

26,085.00 8,695.00 0.00
2.0000

17,390.00

750.0000
9 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

10 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -2,000.00 0.005,000.00
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PREPARATION

50.0000
11 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

206.0000 L.F. 316.67 % -100.00 %

10,300.00 7,828.00 0.00
12.0000
2,472.00

GRADING

50.0000
12 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

813.0000 TON 42.86 % -100.00 %

40,650.00 12,195.00 0.00
35.0000

28,455.00

50.0000
13 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

2383.0000 TON 25.00 % -100.00 %

119,150.00 23,830.00 0.00
40.0000

95,320.00

DRAINAGE

200.0000
14 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

30.0000 L.F. 122.22 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 3,300.00 0.00
90.0000
2,700.00

250.0000
15 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

178.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

44,500.00 26,700.00 0.00
100.0000
17,800.00

SURFACING

60.0000
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

264.0000 TON -7.69 % -100.00 %

15,840.00 -1,320.00 0.00
65.0000

17,160.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

650.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY 225.00 % -100.00 %

19,500.00 13,500.00 0.00
200.0000
6,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

20.0000
18 COMPOST BLANKET 

855.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

17,100.00 8,550.00 0.00
10.0000
8,550.00

175.0000
19 INLET PROTECTION 

19.0000 EACH 16.67 % -100.00 %

3,325.00 475.00 0.00
150.0000
2,850.00

8.0000
20 WATTLE 

1640.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

13,120.00 0.00 0.00
8.0000

13,120.00
21 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. 5.56 % -100.00 %

19,000.00 1,000.00 0.0018,000.00

3.0000
22 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE

2610.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

7,830.00 -5,220.00 0.00
5.0000

13,050.00

3.0000
23 SEEDING, FERTIZLING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND

855.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

2,565.00 -1,710.00 0.00
5.0000

4,275.00

48.0000
24 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

2610.0000 S.Y. 300.00 % -100.00 %

125,280.00 93,960.00 0.00
12.0000

31,320.00

200.0000
25 GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION

80.0000 HR  25.00 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 3,200.00 0.00
160.0000
12,800.00

5.0000
26 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

4488.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

22,440.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

22,440.00

TRAFFIC

75.0000
27 LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING CURB

355.0000 L.F. 114.29 % -100.00 %

26,625.00 14,200.00 0.00
35.0000

12,425.00
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TRAFFIC

70.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

400.0000 L.F. 27.27 % -100.00 %

28,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
55.0000

22,000.00

6,000.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

3,000.0000
30 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00

31 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,000.00 0.009,000.00

50.0000
32 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

14.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

700.00 140.00 0.00
40.0000
560.00

4.5000
33 PLASTIC LINE 

11616.0000 L.F. 80.00 % -100.00 %

52,272.00 23,232.00 0.00
2.5000

29,040.00

40.0000
34 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

136.0000 L.F. -27.27 % -100.00 %

5,440.00 -2,040.00 0.00
55.0000
7,480.00

650.0000
35 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

5.0000 EACH -18.75 % -100.00 %

3,250.00 -750.00 0.00
800.0000
4,000.00

450.0000
36 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

12.0000 EACH 157.14 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 3,300.00 0.00
175.0000
2,100.00

300.0000
37 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 800.00 0.00
100.0000
400.00

2,000.0000
38 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

1.2200 HUND 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,440.00 1,220.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,220.00
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TRAFFIC
39 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -14.98 % -100.00 %

29,000.00 -5,110.00 0.0034,110.00
40 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 97.18 % -100.00 %

140,000.00 69,000.00 0.0071,000.00
41 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. 97.18 % -100.00 %

140,000.00 69,000.00 0.0071,000.00
42 ITS COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM (CCS)

L.S. 15.40 % -100.00 %

1,000,000.00 133,485.11 0.00866,514.89
43 ITS COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES (CCI)

L.S. 70.61 % -100.00 %

400,000.00 165,543.18 0.00234,456.82
44 ITS DATA STATION SYSTEM

L.S. 36.64 % -100.00 %

700,000.00 187,706.26 0.00512,293.74
45 ITS CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM (CCTV)

L.S. 297.28 % -100.00 %

400,000.00 299,316.05 0.00100,683.95
46 ITS VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) SYSTEM

L.S. -50.29 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 -252,958.97 0.00502,958.97
47 ITS RAMP METER SYSTEM 1

L.S. 4.99 % -100.00 %

270,000.00 12,838.16 0.00257,161.84
48 ITS RAMP METER SYSTEM 2

L.S. 9.57 % -100.00 %

280,000.00 24,460.51 0.00255,539.49
49 ITS RAMP METER SYSTEM 3

L.S. 16.07 % -100.00 %

290,000.00 40,144.79 0.00249,855.21
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TRAFFIC
50 ITS RAMP METER SYSTEM 4

L.S. 11.61 % -100.00 %

350,000.00 36,396.94 0.00313,603.06
51 ITS RAMP METER SYSTEM 5

L.S. -19.93 % -100.00 %

240,000.00 -59,737.69 0.00299,737.69
52 ITS RAMP METER SYSTEM 6

L.S. 10.33 % -100.00 %

330,000.00 30,885.06 0.00299,114.94
53 ITS RAMP METER SYSTEM 7

L.S. 5.34 % -100.00 %

360,000.00 18,245.34 0.00341,754.66
54 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -34.74 % -100.00 %

325,000.00 -172,994.00 0.00497,994.00
55 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

25.0000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

448.0000 S.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

11,200.00 -2,240.00 0.00
30.0000

13,440.00
57 WSP REIMBURSEMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

25.0000
58 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

46.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,150.00 0.00 0.00
25.0000
1,150.00

8.0000
59 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

2875.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

23,000.00 11,500.00 0.00
4.0000

11,500.00
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OTHER ITEMS
60 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -70.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.00 0.005,000.00

1,000.0000
61 SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 

2.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00

175.0000
62 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

115.0000 L.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

20,125.00 16,100.00 0.00
35.0000
4,025.00

2,000.0000
63 DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

64 FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. CONDUIT, WIRES AND JUNCTION BOXES
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
65 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
66 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
67 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
68 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 0.001,500.00

$6,948,000.00 15.49% $0.00$6,016,330.26CONTRACT TOTAL
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